Regional Number (& Percent) of Hospitalized Patients that are COVID19 Positive

(Limited to Acute Care Facilities Licensed by OK)
This is a point in time count reported by hospitals as of noon on the survey date for the latest number available in the previous 24hrs.
Hospital capacity numbers change on an hourly basis depending upon admissions and discharges.
This data is self-reported by hospitals.

5 10%
Region 1 S °
+ 9 9 9
(NW)Total & ¢ 8 6 8 6 8 7 7 5 .
Bede 333 g 5% (2.4%) (2.7%) (1.8%) (24%)  (1.8%) (24%)  (2.1%) (21%)  (27%) (2.7%) (1.5%) 0 (2 o 20/)
j9) . .6%
0%) o
2 on N N mem B men N mm omm B B e
. o 10%
Region 2 O
= 10 10 10 9
NE) Total c 0 7 6 8 7 6 6 8 8 8
e S % e e @29 wew) w280 2w @8 o (@89 @5%) (2w .
Beds 361 5 N (1.1%)
€ 0% mmmm own W e e owes T O mm D O D O R
. o 10%
Region 3 O
(SW)Total & oo 11 13 8 7 8 9 9 11 12 12 8 s 9 10
Beds615  § o (1.8%) 2 @3%) (1% (13%)  (15%)  (15%)  (18%)  (20%)  (20%)  (13%) (13%) (1.5%)  (1.6%)
a ol | N N N =E =B =§ =B =B =N |
Redion 4 o 10%
egion O
(EC) Total § 5% 3 3 5 | 5 1 1 1 1 3 2 2
o 0 0
Beds 365 S gy (05%)  (05%)  (05%) (0o%) (03%)  (05%)  (0ow) (03%) (03%)  (0.3%) (0.3%) (08%)  (05%)  (0.5%)
. o 10%
Region 5 O
bt
(SE) Total q:, 5% 4 4 5 6
IS 1 2 2 2 2 1 1 1 1 3 1.8%
Beds 326 S oy (03%) (06%)  (0.6%) (12%)  (0.6%)  (0.6%)  (0.3%) (0.3%) (0.3%) (03%) (09%)  (1.2%) & H
Region 6 o 10%
O 17 19 17 17 15
(Central) 2 4  @7%)  @o%)  (a2%) 140 %) (o 9 12 12 3 1 9
TotalBeds g % (3.4%) O BA oony %) @K B2 oo @27%) (220
407 &fO%----- - =YY ey
. o 10%
Region 7 o - 71 50 56 » . 58 69 70 65 66 66 61 57
(Tulsa) Total § 5% (2.9%) (4.1%) (3.4%) (3.2%) (2.9%) (3.1%) (3.3%) (3.9%) (4.0%) (3.7%) 3.8%) (3.8%) (3.5%) (3.3%)
i o 1 I 10
g o» [ - I = B N I .
, o 10% | 98 93 88 %) 92 36 97 o1 93
Region 8 o (6.5%)  (6.1%) (6.2%) (G8%)  (5.9%)  (61%)  (57%) (64%) (549%) (6 2%) (6 3%) 9 (6.1%)
(OKC)Total & <, u 53
Q (]
2.2%)
= [ [[IHIIH BT HHEEEEENE-mH
TUE o -
— — — — — — — — — — i — i —
N g N L & 3 & Q & 3 N Q N &
< n (o) [ [e0) (o)) o — N m < [¥p) (o) N~
< < < < < < N N N o N N N N
< < < < < < < < < < < < < <

Hospital Surge Tiers
Regions that are above the
threshold for 3 consecutive days
will move to the next Tier

M 1(<15%)
2 (15 to < 20%)
[ 3 (20 to < 40%)
I 4 (40% or Greater)




Region 1
(NW) Total
Beds 333

Region 2
(NE) Total
Beds 361

Region 3
(SW) Total
Beds 615

Region 4
(EC) Total
Beds 365

Region 5
(SE) Total
Beds 326

Region 6
(Central)
Total Beds
407

Region 7
(Tulsa) Total
Beds 1,751

Region 8
(OKC) Total
Beds 1,515

Percent Med/Surg Occupied COVID Positive
Percent ICU Occupied COVID Positive
COVID Positive Med/Surg

COVID Positive ICU

Percent Med/Surg Occupied COVID Positive
Percent ICU Occupied COVID Positive
COVID Positive Med/Surg

COVID Positive ICU

Percent Med/Surg Occupied COVID Positive
Percent ICU Occupied COVID Positive
COVID Positive Med/Surg

COVID Positive ICU

Percent Med/Surg Occupied COVID Positive
Percent ICU Occupied COVID Positive
COVID Positive Med/Surg

COVID Positive ICU

Percent Med/Surg Occupied COVID Positive
Percent ICU Occupied COVID Positive
COVID Positive Med/Surg

COVID Positive ICU

Percent Med/Surg Occupied COVID Positive
Percent ICU Occupied COVID Positive
COVID Positive Med/Surg

COVID Positive ICU

Percent Med/Surg Occupied COVID Positive
Percent ICU Occupied COVID Positive
COVID Positive Med/Surg

COVID Positive ICU

Percent Med/Surg Occupied COVID Positive
Percent ICU Occupied COVID Positive
COVID Positive Med/Surg

COVID Positive ICU

4/18/21
3.1%
25.0%
3

3
2.9%
10.5%
4

2
1.5%
6.3%

0.9%
0.0%

1.7%
0.0%

2.6%
13.6%

2.6%
6.4%
37
14
6.4%
8.4%
70
20

4/19/21
3.7%
25.0%
4

4

4.0%
5.9%

1.3%
7.9%

1.1%
0.0%

2.0%
0.0%

3.4%
14.0%

2.7%
7.3%
39

16
11.1%
7.6%
74

18

4/20/21
2.5%
26.7%
3

4

4.6%
7.1%

1.3%
10.7%

0.0%
0.0%

0.7%
0.0%

3.5%
10.5%
10

3.3%
6.4%
44
14
5.9%
6.6%
69
17

4/21/21
3.4%
18.8%
4

3

3.4%
3.1%

1.7%
6.5%

1.0%
0.0%

0.6%
0.0%

2.1%
9.1%

3.6%
7.1%
53
16
6.2%
9.1%
73
24

Day of Survey

4/22/21
4.4%
16.7%
6

3

4.3%
6.9%

2.1%
6.8%

0.6%
0.0%
1

0
0.0%
11.1%
0

1
3.0%
12.9%

3.8%
8.8%
50
20
6.0%
7.9%
68
22

4/23/21
45%
16.7%
6

3

2.6%
6.7%

1.8%
11.1%

0.6%
0.0%
1

0
-0.7%
18.2%
-1

2
2.9%
11.8%

3.2%
8.4%
47
18
6.2%
7.1%
74
20

4/24/21
2.6%
18.2%
3

2

3.6%
7.1%

1.4%
4.8%

1.0%
0.0%
1

0
0.0%
25.0%
0

3
3.3%
6.8%
10

3.5%
7.6%
49
17
6.6%
7.0%
77
19

4/25/21
0.0%
0.0%

0

0
3.0%
13.0%
6

3
1.3%
4.5%

2.2%
11.1%
2

1
1.3%
15.4%
2

2
1.8%
8.3%

3.4%
7.7%
47
18
4.4%
4.4%
28

4/26/21
2.4%
9.1%

3

1
1.3%
23.1%
2

6
1.6%
5.9%

1.2%
7.1%
1

1
1.9%
20.0%
3

2
1.9%
14.6%

2.9%
8.4%
42
19
5.9%
6.8%
64
17

4/27/21
0.7%
5.9%

1

1
-0.6%
20.0%
1

5
1.6%
4.8%

0.0%
6.7%
0

2
1.9%
25.0%
3

3
1.1%
15.0%

2.7%
8.8%
37
19
6.3%
6.1%
77
16



