## Regional Number (& Percent) of Hospitalized Patients that are COVID19 Positive

(Limited to <u>Acute Care Facilities</u> Licensed by OK)

This is a point in time count reported by hospitals as of noon on the survey date for the latest number available in the previous 24hrs.

Hospital capacity numbers change on an hourly basis depending upon admissions and discharges.

This data is self-reported by hospitals.

The state of the s															
Region 1 (NW) Total Beds 333	Bercent CO	(2.4%)	9 (2.7%)	6 (1.8%)	8 (2.4%)	6 (1.8%)	8 (2.4%)	7 (2.1%)	7 (2.1%)	9 (2.7%)	9 (2.7%)	5 (1.5%)	0 (0.0%)	4 (1.2%)	2 (0.6%)
Region 2 (NE) Total Beds 361	Dercent CO 5%	7 (1.9%)	6 (1.7%)	8 (2.2%)	7 (1.9%)	6 (1.7%)	6 (1.7%)	10 (2.8%)	8 (2.2%)	10 (2.8%)	8 (2.2%)	10 (2.8%)	9 (2.5%)	8 (2.2%)	4 (1.1%)
Region 3 (SW) Total Beds 615	Dercent CO	(1.8%)	13 (2.1%)	8 (1.3%)	7 (1.1%)	8 (1.3%)	9 (1.5%)	9 (1.5%)	11 (1.8%)	12 (2.0%)	12 (2.0%)	8 (1.3%)	8 (1.3%)	9 (1.5%)	10 (1.6%)
Region 4 (EC) Total Beds 365	Dercent CO. 59	2	2 (0.5%)	2 (0.5%)	0 (0.0%)	1 (0.3%)	2 (0.5%)	0 (0.0%)	1 (0.3%)	1 (0.3%)	1 (0.3%)	1 (0.3%)	3 (0.8%)	2 (0.5%)	2 (0.5%)
Region 5 (SE) Total Beds 326	Dercent CO. 10%	1	2 (0.6%)	2 (0.6%)	4 (1.2%)	2 (0.6%)	2 (0.6%)	1 (0.3%)	1 (0.3%)	1 (0.3%)	1 (0.3%)	3 (0.9%)	4 (1.2%)	5 (1.5%)	6 (1.8%)
Region 6 (Central) Total Beds 407		(4.2%)	19 (4.7%)	17 (4.2%)	17 (4.2%)	14 (3.4%)	15 (3.7%)	14 (3.4%)	9 (2.2%)	12 (2.9%)	12 (2.9%)	13 (3.2%)	8 (2.0%)	11 (2.7%)	9 (2.2%)
Region 7 (Tulsa) Tota Beds 1,751	Dercent CO. 59	51 (2.9%)	71 (4.1%)	60 (3.4%)	56 (3.2%)	51 (2.9%)	55 (3.1%)	58 (3.3%)	69 (3.9%)	70 (4.0%)	65 (3.7%)	66 (3.8%)	66 (3.8%)	61 (3.5%)	57 (3.3%)
Region 8 (OKC) Total Beds 1,515	Percent CO Percent	(6.5%)	93 (6.1%)	94 (6.2%)	88 (5.8%)	90 (5.9%)	92 (6.1%)	86 (5.7%)	97 (6.4%)	90 (5.9%)	94 (6.2%)	96 (6.3%)	34 (2.2%)	81 (5.3%)	93 (6.1%)
		4/14/21	4/15/21	4/16/21	4/17/21	4/18/21	4/19/21	4/20/21	4/21/21	4/22/21	4/23/21	4/24/21	4/25/21	4/26/21	4/27/21



Day of Survey

		Day of Survey										
		4/18/21	4/19/21	4/20/21	4/21/21	4/22/21	4/23/21	4/24/21	4/25/21	4/26/21	4/27/21	
Region 1 (NW) Total Beds 333	Percent Med/Surg Occupied COVID Positive	3.1%	3.7%	2.5%	3.4%	4.4%	4.5%	2.6%	0.0%	2.4%	0.7%	
	Percent ICU Occupied COVID Positive	25.0%	25.0%	26.7%	18.8%	16.7%	16.7%	18.2%	0.0%	9.1%	5.9%	
	COVID Positive Med/Surg	3	4	3	4	6	6	3	0	3	1	
	COVID Positive ICU	3	4	4	3	3	3	2	0	1	1	
Region 2 (NE) Total Beds 361	Percent Med/Surg Occupied COVID Positive	2.9%	4.0%	4.6%	3.4%	4.3%	2.6%	3.6%	3.0%	1.3%	-0.6%	
	Percent ICU Occupied COVID Positive	10.5%	5.9%	7.1%	3.1%	6.9%	6.7%	7.1%	13.0%	23.1%	20.0%	
	COVID Positive Med/Surg	4	5	8	7	8	6	8	6	2	-1	
	COVID Positive ICU	2	1	2	1	2	2	2	3	6	5	
Region 3 (SW) Total Beds 615	Percent Med/Surg Occupied COVID Positive	1.5%	1.3%	1.3%	1.7%	2.1%	1.8%	1.4%	1.3%	1.6%	1.6%	
	Percent ICU Occupied COVID Positive	6.3%	7.9%	10.7%	6.5%	6.8%	11.1%	4.8%	4.5%	5.9%	4.8%	
	COVID Positive Med/Surg	6	6	6	8	9	9	6	6	7	8	
	COVID Positive ICU	2	3	3	3	3	3	2	2	2	2	
Region 4 (EC) Total Beds 365	Percent Med/Surg Occupied COVID Positive	0.9%	1.1%	0.0%	1.0%	0.6%	0.6%	1.0%	2.2%	1.2%	0.0%	
	Percent ICU Occupied COVID Positive	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	11.1%	7.1%	6.7%	
	COVID Positive Med/Surg	1	2	0	1	1	1	1	2	1	0	
	COVID Positive ICU	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	1	2	
Region 5 (SE) Total Beds 326	Percent Med/Surg Occupied COVID Positive	1.7%	2.0%	0.7%	0.6%	0.0%	-0.7%	0.0%	1.3%	1.9%	1.9%	
	Percent ICU Occupied COVID Positive	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	11.1%	18.2%	25.0%	15.4%	20.0%	25.0%	
	COVID Positive Med/Surg	2	2	1	1	0	-1	0	2	3	3	
	COVID Positive ICU	0	0	0	0	1	2	3	2	2	3	
Region 6 (Central) Total Beds 407	Percent Med/Surg Occupied COVID Positive	2.6%	3.4%	3.5%	2.1%	3.0%	2.9%	3.3%	1.8%	1.9%	1.1%	
	Percent ICU Occupied COVID Positive	13.6%	14.0%	10.5%	9.1%	12.9%	11.8%	6.8%	8.3%	14.6%	15.0%	
	COVID Positive Med/Surg	8	9	10	6	8	8	10	5	5	3	
	COVID Positive ICU	6	6	4	3	4	4	3	3	6	6	
Region 7 (Tulsa) Total Beds 1,751	Percent Med/Surg Occupied COVID Positive	2.6%	2.7%	3.3%	3.6%	3.8%	3.2%	3.5%	3.4%	2.9%	2.7%	
	Percent ICU Occupied COVID Positive	6.4%	7.3%	6.4%	7.1%	8.8%	8.4%	7.6%	7.7%	8.4%	8.8%	
	COVID Positive Med/Surg	37	39	44	53	50	47	49	47	42	37	
	COVID Positive ICU	14	16	14	16	20	18	17	18	19	19	
Region 8 (OKC) Total Beds 1,515	Percent Med/Surg Occupied COVID Positive	6.4%	11.1%	5.9%	6.2%	6.0%	6.2%	6.6%	4.4%	5.9%	6.3%	
	Percent ICU Occupied COVID Positive	8.4%	7.6%	6.6%	9.1%	7.9%	7.1%	7.0%	4.4%	6.8%	6.1%	
	COVID Positive Med/Surg	70	74	69	73	68	74	77	28	64	77	
	COVID Positive ICU	20	18	17	24	22	20	19	6	17	16	